

## **Grant Application**

(Fiscal year 2024-2025)

## **Background Information:**

Rotary's 34,000 clubs serve communities around the word, each with unique concerns and needs. Rotarians have continually adapted and improved the way they respond to those needs, taking on a broad range of service projects. The **Rotary Club of Houghton Lake** follows the five elements of the Object of Rotary: Club Service, Vocational Service, Community Service, International Service and Youth Service. The most successful and sustainable Rotary service tends to fall within one of the following areas:

- Peace and conflict prevention/resolution
- Disease prevention and treatment
- Water and sanitation
- Maternal and child health
- Basic education and literacy
- · Economic and community development
- Supporting the Environment

The Rotary Club of Houghton Lake's fiscal year begins July 1 and applications are accepted at any time. Applications are reviewed by the club Board of Directors with recommendations brought to the club members for approval. Applicants will be notified as soon as possible after this date. Applications will only be accepted from community organizations and not individuals.

## **Applicant Information:**

Today's Date:
Name of Organization:
Contact Person:
Address:
Telephone:
Email:

What is the purpose / mission of your organization?
Title of Project:
Project Dates:
Who will you impact through this project:
Will the Rotary Club of Houghton Lake be recognized and if so, in what way?
Total Cost of project:
Amount Requesting:
Date of previous Rotary Grant: Amount of previous Grant:
PLEASE SUBMIT GRANT APPLICATIONS BY EMAIL TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESSES:
<ul> <li>Rhonda Fossitt, Club President: <a href="mailto:rhondafossitt@gmail.com">rhondafossitt@gmail.com</a></li> <li>Diane Nielsen, Secretary: <a href="mailto:diane.nielsen@midmichigan.hl.org">diane.nielsen@midmichigan.hl.org</a></li> </ul>
Or mail to: Rotary Club of Houghton Lake P.O. Box 323 Houghton Lake, Michigan 48629
Date Board reviewed application:
Approved: Amount Approved:
Not Approved:
Comments:
Date Club approved: